
� 

GOAA DATl J 

mo. _ j(^ 

~-')CiJMFNTARy 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

BY AND BETWEEN 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
AND 

RUNWAY RUBBER REMOVAL AND RAMP SCRUBBING SERVICES 

TO 

PURCHASING CONTRACT 04-19 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 made and entered into as of the IH day of 
FA<Kr<M ,2022. by and between the GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

(hereinafter referred to as "Authority") and DANTON HYDROBLASTING, LLC. (hereinafter 
referred to as "Contractor"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, by Contract dated February 17, 2019, Contractor agreed to provide Runway 
Rubber Removai and Ramp Scrubbing Services for Orlando International Airport, Orlando, 
Florida; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract provides Authority with thirty-six (36) months Initiai service and 
with the Authority having two (2) options to renew the term of the Contract for periods of one (1) 
year; 

WHEREAS, Authority desires to exercise its first option to renew the term of the Contract 
for an additional period of one (1) year; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants 
herein contained, the parties hereby amend the Contract as follows: 

1 Renewal Term of the Contract. The term of the Contract shall be, and hereby is renewed 
and extended for a period of one (1) year, commencing effective as of February 17, 2022 and 
expiring February 16, 2023. 

2. Compensation. Authority shall pay to the Contractor during the renewal term of the 
Contract, upon satisfactory completion of the work required by the provisions of the Contract, the 
Unit Prices as shown on Attachment "A-1". First Renewal Option Prices. Compensation shall be 
paid pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract. 

3. Contractor's Performance Bond or Letter of Credit. Prior to the execution of this 
Amendment No. 2, Contractor shail furnish Authority with a replacement bond or duly executed 
rider or other acceptable form of amendment to Contractor's performance bond for the extended 
term in an amount, which Is not less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00). 

4. Sult/Proceedlnas. The Contractor agrees that any suit or proceeding initiated for the 
purpose of interpreting or enforcing any provision of the Contract or any matter In connection 
therewith shail be brought only in a court of competent jurisdiction In Orange County. Florida, and 
Contractor waives any venue objection, including, but not limited to. any objection that a suit has 

04-19 Amendment No. 1 

http:150,000.00




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be
duly executed as of the date and year first above written.

fstant Secretary

[Official Seal]

ATTEST:

OU rjilTh-
Secretary

[CORPORATE SEAL]

"AUTHORITY"

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY

Thomas W. Draper
Acting Chief Executive Officer

"CONTRACTOR"

DANTON HYDROBLASTING, LLC.

Print or Type Name and Title

Apprpvetl as to Form and Legality
thls*^^/ day . 20
NelsQti Muijms ftiley & Scarborough, LLP

i;
djrc;iltr Orljiiulo AviaiiotrAiillnjriJy

04-19 Amendment No.1














